Deferred income taxes 19,477 21,388
Prepaid expenses and other assets   10,418   10,623

Total current assets 496,456 471,362
Non-current deferred income tax asset 8,009 9,721
Long-term customer accounts receivable, net 289,965 255,346
Total property and equipment, net 46,890 40,619
Other assets, net   10,118   10,004

Total assets $ 851,438 $ 787,052

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities

Current portion of long-term debt $ 167 $ 679
Accounts payable 57,740 59,480
Accrued compensation and related expenses 5,477 7,425
Accrued expenses 25,423 29,579
Other current liabilities   30,917   29,109

Total current liabilities 119,724 126,272
Long-term debt 373,569 309,997
Other long-term liabilities 5,248 6,856
Total stockholders' equity   352,897   343,927

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 851,438 $ 787,052

NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME (LOSS), AS ADJUSTED

AND DILUTED EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE, AS ADJUSTED
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except earnings per share)

Three Months Ended
October 31,

Nine Months Ended
October 31,

2010 2011 2010 2011
Net income (loss), as reported $ (4,780 ) $ (12,723 ) $ 2,505 $ (11,424 )
Adjustments:
Costs related to financing transactions not completed 2,896 - 2,896 -
Loss from early extinguishment of debt - - - 11,056
Costs and impairment charges related to store closings - 375 - 4,033
Severance costs - - - 813
Inventory reserve adjustment - 4,669 - 4,669
Charge to record reserves required by the adoption of troubled debt
restructuring accounting guidance - 27,487 - 27,487
Reserves previously provided related to accounts considered restructured
under the troubled debt restructuring accounting guidance - (13,350 ) - (13,350 )
Tax impact of adjustments   (1,019 )   (5,961 )   (1,019 )   (12,166 )
Net income (loss), as adjusted $ (2,903 ) $ 497   $ 4,382   $ 11,118

Average common shares
outstanding - Diluted 24,951 31,881 24,944 31,819

Earnings (loss) per share - Diluted
As reported $ (0.19 ) $ (0.40 ) $ 0.10 $ (0.36 )
As adjusted $ (0.12 ) $ 0.02 $ 0.18 $ 0.35

NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION OF RETAIL SEGMENT

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS), AS ADJUSTED
(unaudited)

(in thousands)

Three Months Ended
October 31,

Nine Months Ended
October 31,

2010 2011 2010 2011
Operating income (loss), as reported $ (3,531 ) $ (5,884 ) $ 4,028 $ (1,570 )